and half of vested sick (civilian only) will be computed at the current rate of pay for the 
sub-managerial title that the manager was vested in. Longevity differential is also 
included in uniformed managers’ lump sum payment. 

In the event a manager dies because of a line of duty injury, a payment of twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000) will be made to the member’s beneficiary. This benefit is in 
addition to any payments under the Uniformed or Civilian Managers Pension Plan. 

Total lump sum payment shall not exceed the member’s salary earned or earnable 
during the last twelve months of service.